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County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Fwd: APCO Signature Authority 6-14-22 Agenda Items 29 & 47


County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> Mon, Jun 13, 2022 at 2:37 PM
To: County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

From: Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us>

Date: Mon, Jun 13, 2022 at 1:57 PM

Subject: APCO Signature Authority 6-14-22 Agenda Items 29 & 47

To: Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas
<wendy.thomas@edcgov.us>, George Turnboo <george.turnboo@edcgov.us>, John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>,
Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, David Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us>, Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, Dave Johnston <dave.johnston@edcgov.us>


Dear Board Members,

It is my opinion, that in the interest of transparency, your Board should implement more control over the Air
Pollution Control Officer's authority to execute contracts. It is much easier for the public to follow what the County is doing
if the contracts are approved by your Board at a public meeting.   


Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may
contain confidential and/or privileged
information. It is solely for the use of the
intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception,
review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the
Electronic Communications Privacy
Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or
authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender
and destroy
all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.
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